

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 9508-9509/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2007 in RP No. 518/2004 & CMA No. 666/2004 & CRP No. 2207/1994 & IA No. 2903/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ANANDA MANDIRAM HOTELS(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.K.JOHN(D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Sanand R.,Adv.
 Mr.Arun F., Adv.
 Mr.Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
 Mr.Parmanand Pandey, Adv.
 for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petitions.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master