

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.6-7 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18256-18257/2009

ANANDA MANDIRAM HOTELS(P) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.K.JOHN(D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These matter were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking permission to withdraw SLPs are allowed and the special leave petitions stand dismissed as withdrawn.

|(A.D. Sharma)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|
|A.R.-cum-P.S.

| |Court Master

|